

October 24, 2011

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Subject:

New Hampshire Gas Corporation

DG 09-038: Order No. 25,039 Approving Permanent Rate Increase

Dear Ms. Howland:

In accordance with the New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Puc 1603, enclosed are an original and seven copies of New Hampshire Gas Corporation's:

9th Revised Page 19 tariff page, effective 11/01/11 9th Revised Page 20 tariff page, effective 11/01/11

Please return a copy of both tariff pages, bearing the Commission's receipt stamp, in the enclosed envelope.

Please contact me at (585) 771-4828 if you require further information.

Sincerely.

Brian R. Maloney

Lead Analyst

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation

Providing Affiliate Services to New Hampshire Gas Corporation

Enclosures

cc: Meabh Purcell, Dewey & LeBoeuf Michael Eastman, NYSEG/RG&E Stephen Frink, NHPUC Robert Wyatt, NHPUC Alexander Speidel, Esq., NHPUC Jody Carmody, NHPUC Jennifer Ducharme, NHPUC